KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE.
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY
INSTRUCTIONS.
DANGER - To avoid possible electric shock,
special care should be taken if water is employed
in the use of vivarium equipment. For each of
the following situations, do not attempt repairs

El cable de enlace permitirá hasta
10 unidades de luz de una fuente
de alimentación, incluido el kit
Jungle Dawn LED BAR.
1.2m
Jungle Dawn LED BAR
SAFETY / SICHERHEIT / SÛRETÉ / SICUREZZA / SEGURIDAD / VEILIGHEID
Minimum distance
Distance minimale
Mindestabstand
Distanza minima
Distancia minima
Minimale afstand
LampGuardPro ProT5
RALGP1 510mm / 20” RARTP8S/ RARTP8SA 315mm / 12.5” 8W
RALGP2 660mm / 26” RARTP14S/ RARTP24 570mm / 22.5” 14W/24W
RALGP4 960mm / 38” RARTP39 870mm / 34” 39W
RALGP5 1260mm / 50” RARTP54 1170mm / 46” 54W
RARTP8S 8W 250mm / 10”
RARTP8SA 8W 75mm / 3”
RARTP14S 14W 100mm / 4”
RARTP24 24W
250mm / 10”RARTP39 39W
RARTP54 54W
UK
Protects animals. Protects lamps.

12.5”
570mm
22.5”
570mm
22.5”
870mm
34”
1170mm
46”
Watt 8W 14W 24W 39W 54W
kWh/1000h 9 16 26 44 60
Country Watt
Dragon Desert Forest Bird
14% UV-B 12% UV-B 6% UV-B 2.4% UV-B
UK
24W RARTP24D RARTP24R RARTP24F -
39W RARTP39D RARTP39R RARTP39F -
54W RARTP54D RARTP54R RARTP54F CARTP54B
EU
24W RARTP24XD RARTP24XR RARTP24XF -
39W RARTP39XD RARTP39XR RARTP39XF -
54W RARTP54XD RARTP54XR RARTP54XF CARTP54XB
US
24W RARTP24ZD RARTP24ZR RARTP24ZF -
39W RARTP39ZD RARTP39ZR RARTP39ZF -
54W RARTP54ZD RARTP54ZR RARTP54ZF CARTP54ZB
AU
24W RARTP24YD RARTP24YR RARTP24YF -
39W RARTP39YD RARTP39YR RARTP39YF -
54W RARTP54YD RARTP54YR RARTP54YF CARTP54YB
Country Watt
ShadeDweller SD Arboreal ShadeDweller Max
7% UV-B 2.4% UV-B 2.5% UV-B
UK
8W RARTP8S RARTP8SA -
14W - - RARTP14S
EU
8W RARTP8SX RARTP8SAX -
14W - - RARTP14SX
US
8W RARTP8SZ RARTP8SAZ -
14W - - RARTP14SZ
AU
8W RARTP8SY RARTP8SAY -
14W - - RARTP14SY
UK/EU/AU  220-240V 50Hz
US/CAN  110-120V 60Hz
For use with Reptiles,
Amphibians,